

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

Case No. SC08-2255

VANNESSA VAN VORGUE,

Petitioner,

v.

3d DCA CASE NO. 07-378

MARA M. RANKIN,

Respondent.

**PETITION FOR DISCRETIONARY REVIEW
OF A DECISION OF THE DISTRICT COURT
OF APPEAL OF FLORIDA, THIRD DISTRICT**

RESPONDENT'S BRIEF ON JURISDICTION

Alan Rosenthal
Florida Bar No. 220833
ar@adorno.com
Natalie J. Carlos
Florida Bar No. 0146269
njc@adorno.com
Adorno & Yoss LLP
Suite 400
2525 Ponce de Leon Blvd.
Miami, Florida 33134
Telephone: (305) 460-1000
Facsimile: (305) 460-1422

Attorneys for Respondent, Mara Rankin

Adorno & Yoss LLP

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>Page</u>
<u>TABLE OF CONTENTS</u>	ii
<u>TABLE OF AUTHORITIES</u>	iii
<u>STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND FACTS</u>	1
<u>SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT</u>	2
<u>ARGUMENT</u>	4
I. The Amended Jurisdictional Brief violates Florida Rule of Appellate Procedure 9.120(d).	4
II. This Court Should Not Exercise Jurisdiction Because the District Court's Opinion Does Not Conflict with <i>Slizyk, Pafford, and Lehman</i>	5
<u>CONCLUSION</u>	8
<u>CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE</u>	9
<u>CERTIFICATE OF TYPE SIZE AND STYLE</u>	9

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	<u>Page(s)</u>
<u>Cases</u>	
<i>City of Jacksonville v. Florida First Nat'l Bank of Jacksonville,</i>	
339 So. 2d 632 (Fla. 1976)	5
<i>Konover Realty Assocs., Ltd. v. Mladen,</i>	
511 So. 2d 705 (Fla. 3d DCA 1987).....	1, 7
<i>Pafford v. Standard Life Ins. Co. of Ind.,</i>	
52 So. 2d 910 (Fla. 1951)	5, 6, 8
<i>Pianeta Miami, Inc. v. Lieberman,</i>	
949 So. 2d 215 (Fla. 3d DCA 2006).....	1, 7
<i>Reaves v. State,</i>	
485 So. 2d 829 (Fla. 1986)	5
<i>Rosasco v. Rosasco,</i>	
641 So. 2d 493 (Fla. 1st DCA 1994).....	1, 7
<i>Slizyk v. Smilack,</i>	
825 So. 2d 428 (Fla. 4th DCA 2002)	5, 6, 8
<i>State v. Lehman,</i>	
131 So. 533 (Fla. 1930)	5, 6, 8

Rules

Rule 9.030(a)(2)(A)(iv), Florida Rules of Appellate Procedure.....5

Rule 9.120(d), Florida Rules of Appellate Procedure2, 4

Rule 9.120, Florida Rules of Appellate Procedure4

Constitutional Provisions

Article V, Section 3(b)(3), Florida Constitution (1980)5
